Pro forma net tangible book value per common share is determined by dividing pro forma net tangible book value (total tangible assets less total liabilities) by the
pro forma number of shares of common stock outstanding as of December 31, 2003. These pro forma amounts also assume the conversion of all outstanding
shares of Series A convertible preferred stock into 6,724,063 shares of Class B common stock.

As of December 31, 2003, our pro forma net tangible book value of our common stock was approximately $(1.1) million, or approximately $(0.05) per share of
our common stock.

As of December 31, 2003, after giving effect to the sale of 4,000,000 shares of Class B common stock offered by this prospectus (after deduction of the
underwriting discounts of $1.3 million and estimated offering expenses of $1.4 million), our adjusted net tangible book value would have been approximately
$22.3 million, or $0.92 per share of common stock.

The offering, therefore, will result in an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.97 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net
tangible book value of $5.58 per share to new investors purchasing shares of our Class B common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution to the new investors:

Public offering price per share   $6.50

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2003   $(0.05)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering   $ 0.97

As adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share after offering   $0.92

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering   $5.58

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of December 31, 2003, after giving effect to this offering, the differences between existing holders of
common stock and the new investors with respect to the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total cash consideration paid and the average
price per share paid by existing holders and investors in this offering, in each case before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses.

Shares Purchased

Total Cash
Consideration

Average
Price Per

Share

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

Existing stockholders   20,279,063  83.5% $ 20,304,701  43.9% $ 1.00
New investors   4,000,000  16.5   26,000,000  56.1  6.50

Total   24,279,063  100.0% $ 46,304,701  100.0% $ 1.91

26

Table of Contents

The above discussion and table are based on pro forma shares outstanding as of December 31, 2003 and exclude:

• 4,000,000 shares of Class B common stock reserved for issuance under our stock incentive plan as of December 31, 2003, as well as an additional

1,013,953 shares reserved for issuance under the “evergreen provision” of the plan as of January 1, 2004, and an additional 300,000 shares of Class B
common stock reserved for issuance under our employee stock purchase plan as of February 16, 2004;

 • 600,000 shares of Class B common stock issuable upon the exercise of the over-allotment option by the underwriters; and

[…]

operations of the Company for the period from January 17, 2003 (inception) through December 31, 2003, the Predecessor for the period from January 1 through
February 28, 2003 and TrafficLeader for the period ended October 23, 2003. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations and the
accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto of the Company, the Predecessor and TrafficLeader.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is intended for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the combined
results that would have occurred had the acquisitions taken place on January 1, 2003, nor is it necessarily indicative of results that may occur in the future.

F-48

Table of Contents

MARCHEX, INC.
 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2003

Predecessor

Successor

TrafficLeader

Period from
January 1 to

February 28, 2003

Period from
January 17, 2003

(inception) to
December 31, 2003

Period from
January 1 to

October 23, 2003

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 3,071,055 19,892,158  4,388,753  —  27,351,966

Expenses:

Service Costs (1)   1,732,813 11,292,070  3,372,050   16,396,933
Sales and marketing (1)   365,043 2,460,683  374,293   3,200,019
Product development (1)   144,479 1,291,422  140,647   1,576,548
General and administrative (1)   234,667 2,743,919  343,369   3,321,955
Acquisition-related retention consideration (2)   —   283,269  —   283,269
Stock-based compensation (3)   38,981 2,125,110  9,968  362,999 (e)  2,659,280

   122,222 (g)
Amortization of intangible assets (4)   —   3,023,408  —   579,500 (a)  4,133,308

   530,400 (c)

Total operating expenses   2,515,983 23,219,881  4,240,327  1,595,121  31,571,312

Income (loss) from operations   555,072 (3,327,723)  148,426  (1,595,121)  (4,219,346)

Other income (expense)
Interest income   1,529 45,874  663  —   48,066
Adjustment to fair value of redemption obligation   —   25,500  —   —   25,500
Other income (expense)   —   2,685  (793)  —   1,892

Total other income (expense)   1,529 74,059  (130)  —   75,458

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   556,601 (3,253,664)  148,296  (1,595,121)  (4,143,888)

Income tax expense (benefit)   224,082 (1,084,312)  —   (216,200) (b) (1,263,526)
   (203,408) (d)
   61,323  (f)
   (45,011) (k)

Net income (loss)   332,519 (2,169,352)  148,296  (1,191,825)  (2,880,362)

Accretion of redemption value of redeemable convertible
preferred stock   —   1,318,885  —   —   1,318,885

Net Income (loss) applicable to common stockholders  $ 332,519 (3,488,237)  148,296  (1,191,825)  (4,199,247)

Basic and diluted net loss per share applicable to common

stockholders  $   (0.26)   (0.31)
Shares used to calculate basic and diluted net loss per share   13,259,747   374,384 (i)  13,634,131
Adjusted pro forma basic and diluted net loss per share applicable

to common stockholders  $   (0.18)   (0.22)
Shares used to calculate adjusted pro forma basic and diluted net

loss per share   19,011,093   374,384 (l)  19,385,477

(1) Excludes acquisition-related retention consideration, stock-
based compensation and amortization of intangible assets

(2) Components of acquisition-related retention consideration:
Service costs  $ —   33,723  —   —   33,723
Sales and marketing   —   96,262  —   —   96,262
Product development   —   104,233  —   —   104,233
General and administrative   —   49,051  —   —   49,051

(3) Components of stock-based compensation:
Service costs  $ 190 9,776  3,219  3,300  16,485
Sales and marketing   715 421,871  3,156  21,755  447,497
Product development   37,710 241,080  3,166  8,187  290,145
General and administrative   366 1,452,383  427  451,977  1,905,153

(4) Components of amortization of intangible assets:
Service costs  $ —   2,216,958  —   716,352  2,933,310
Sales and marketing   —   348,117  —   301,882  649,999
Product development   —   —   —   —   —
General and administrative   —   458,333  —   91,666  549,999

 See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated Statements of Operations.

F-49

Table of Contents

MARCHEX, INC.
 Notes To Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

Pro Forma Adjustments.
 The following adjustments were applied to the historical statements of operations of the Company, the Predecessor and TrafficLeader to arrive at the unaudited
pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations:

(a) Represents the amortization of identifiable intangible assets associated with the Company’s acquisition of the Predecessor, which are amortized over their